
Hemel Hempstead Explorer Scouts Programme Autumn 2014

Join Hemel Explorers:

www.facebook.com/groups/HHExplorers/

Join YL: 

www.facebook.com/groups/HHEXYoungLeaders/

(Note - facebook Group is for Explorers only) (Note - facebook Group is for D of E members only) (Note - facebook Group is forYoung Leaders only)

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

Snooks Noctuam Raging Moose

Sep - Wk 1 2 - No Explorers 3 - No Explorers 4 - No Explorers

Sep - Wk 2 9 - Kayaking at Apsley 19.30 to 21.30 10 - First Night Back 11 - Record Label - XC

Sep - Wk 3 16 - Wide Game - PW 17 - Summer Review 18 -  D of E

Sep - Wk 4 23 - Fun Nanigation - Box 24 - Abseiling 25 - Ye Olde Explorer Evening - LG

Oct - Wk1 30 - Master Builders - Box 1 - Explorer Led Activity 2 - Walk in the Dark Side

Oct - Wk2 7 - Chesse & Vine - Box 8 - Navigation Fundamentals 9 - Knowing Me Knowing You

Oct - Wk3 14 - Balloons - Box 15 - Expedition Packing / Kit Talk 16 - It's all in there brief!

Oct - Wk4 21 - Bowling - Garston - (D of E & Boxmoor) 22 - Conkers 23 -  International Cooking Competition

Oct - Wk5 28 - Half Term 29 - Half Term 30 - Who's afraid of the Dark! - PW

Nov- Wk1 None - see Fireworks 5 - Hobbs Hill Fireworks 6 - District Fireworks on the Wednesday Night No Explorers

Nov- Wk2 11 - Lest We Forget - Box 12 - Meeting on Saturday 15 – Green Beret Crewing 13 - Ouch 1

Nov- Wk3 18 - Bake Off! - Box (Linking Event) Ranges Bow and Rifle 20 - Ouch 2

Nov- Wk4 25 - Help Out - TBA 26 - D of E evening 27 - Talk to Frank

Dec - Wk 1 2 - Game of Life - Box 3 - Food Bank 4 - Winter Wonderland

Dec - Wk 2 9 - Vets at Home - TBA 10 - £1 Cooking 11 - Santa's Workshop

Dec - Wk 3 16 - Christmas Time -  Box 17 - Try for Joint 18 - Distrcit Christmas Meal

Dec - Wk 4 23 - No Meeting 24 - No meeting 25 - No Meeting

Dec - Wk 5 30 - No Meeting 31 -  No meeting 1 - No Meeting

Jan - WK 1 6 - Burns Night - Box 7 - 8 - Circuit bored!

Jan - WK 2 13 - Question Time - Box 14 - 15 - Star Trekking

Jan - WK 3 20 - Party Games - Box 21 - 22 - Project Runway

Jan - WK 4 27 - Ready Steady Cook - Box 28 - 29 -

Meeting Place 3rd Boxmoor Scout HQ  (BOX) Phasels Wood Scout Camp (PW) Leverstock Green Scout HQ (LG)

Meeting Time 8.00pm - 10.00pm 7.30pm - 9.30pm 8.00pm - 10.00pm

Unit Leader Richard Hirons - 07789 961273 / richard@hemelexplorers.org.uk Mark Knapton (Uni) - uni@hemelexplorers.org.uk Alan Oxtoby - 07833 614732 / alan@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Other leaders Frank Monnington - 07887 500051 / frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk Dave Gilden - 07939 097760 / dave@hemelexplorers.org.uk Kieran Murphy - 07950423474 / kieran@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Jo Hirons - 07887 752010 / jojo@hemelexplorers.org.uk Frank Monnington - 07887 500051 / frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk Tim d'Arcy - 07710 537712 / tim@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Robin Smith  - 07884 432640 / robin@hemelexplorers.org.uk Thomas Scarsbrook - 07964 084474 / Adam Harris - 07792 263668 / adam@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Chris West - 07746 438758 / chris@hemelexplorers.org.uk Dan Nathan - 07900 605197 / dan@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Sandra Harding - 07884 347678 / sandra@hemelexplorers.org.uk Jo Haynes - 07884 360317 / joh@hemelexplorers.org.uk
Thomas Scarsbrook - 07964 084474 / hair@hemelexplorers.org.uk Fiona Cannon - 07974 000237 /

Emma Davey - 07854 643136 / Frank Monnington - 07887 500051 / frank@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Rus Downham - 07979 157107 /

Winter 2014 useful dates - including weekend activities Duke of Edinburgh training and expedition dates

18th November - Scout Linking Event 26 -28 Sept – Bronze Qualifying Expedition

27th November - Young Leaders Training Thurs 18 Sept - D of E Training Session - LG

Tues 21 Oct - D of E Training Session - Box

Wed 26 Nov - Dof E Training Session  - PW

Other Useful Contact Details

Name Role Email

Richard Hirons Young Leader Leader 28 Crossfell Road, Hemel Hempstead, HP3 8RG richard@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Maureen Shelley District Explorer Scout Administrator (subs, payments, records etc) 1 Crossfell Road, Hemel Hempstead, HP3 8RB desa@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Aimee Hart Duke of Edinburgh Award Adviser (all things DoE) 13 Quinces Croft, Hemel Hempstead, HP1 3JT aimee@hemelexplorers.org.uk

Sandra Harding Young Leader co-ordinator (registration, placements and training) youngleaders@hemel-scouts.co.uk

Address

Autumn  2014 useful dates - including weekend activities

17 - 19 October - Peak Assault

Join DofE: 

www.facebook.com/groups/HemelDofE/


